This Liability Waiver & Release Form is an agreement between The Locker & all paying or non-paying guests (hereon known as the "Guest").

The Santa Crawl visits bars where alcohol is served. There is NO OBLIGATION for Guests to purchase or consume alcohol during the Santa Crawl. Non-Alcoholic options are available. The decision to purchase or consume alcohol is solely at the discretion of the Guest. The Locker is not responsible for the sale or consumption of alcohol. Anyone refusing to sign this form will be denied admittance and no refund will be issued. The Locker and it's associated Vendors have the right to refuse service to Guests.

By signing below, I attest to my ability to do so under Texas law. I agree to all terms and conditions of this Liability Waiver & Release Form. I assume all risk and responsibility, and waive all present and future claims against The Locker. I hold the The Locker harmless from any and all liability for any reason, including, but not limited to , injury or death, incurred in connection with my participation on the Santa Crawl. I understand that I may be photographed at the Santa Crawl and I give The Locker permission to use those photos for any marketing, social media, etc. I intend for this Form to be fully binding for myself, and all legal successors of interest.